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DAY PUPILS

JUNIORS
TERMLY | **NURSERY Per Session | £37.00 £71.00 full day
**RECEPTION £2,810
Year 1 £2,915
Year 2 £3,870
Years3and 4 £4,770
Years 5and 6 £5,299

**Government funding may be applicable

SENIORS
TERMLY | Years7 and 8 £7,455
Year 9 £9,080
Years 10 and 11 £9,740
Years 12 and 13 £7,260

FLEXI-BOARDING (SENIOR PUPILS)

1 night per week 2 nights per week 3 nights per week
Years 7, 8 and 9 £420 £825 £1240
Years 10 and 11 £540 £1070 £1600
Years 12 and 13 £600 £1195 £1785

Families can pre-select specific night(s) each week to board across an entire term. These nights must be booked in
advance of the start of each term. Wherever possible, we will allocate the same bed space, however, it will not be
possible for personal items to be left at school when the pupil is not boarding. Flexi Boarding must be a fixed
number of nights per week but nights do not have to be consecutive (for example, a two night stay might be
Monday and Thursday). Please note that the Flexi Boarding option is not available to pupils whose parents do not
reside in the UK. Flexi-boarding fees are charged in addition to the day fee.

OCCASIONAL BOARDING (SENIOR PUPILS)

Occasional Boarding is for day pupils who wish to stay overnight on an ad hoc basis on just a few nights per term.
The houseparents will be as accommodating as possible, although Occasional Boarding is subject to availability.

We are unable to guarantee the same bed each night for Occasional Boarders.

£48 per night for pupils in Year 7, 8 and 9 up to 8 nights per term.
£60 per night for pupils in Year 10, 11, 12 and 13 up to 8 nights per term.

Once a pupil has accrued 8 nights in a term, the cost will be £65 per night for all year groups.
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BOARDING PUPILS

SENIORS
TERMLY Years 7 and 8 Full boarding £11,965
Weekly boarding £10,650
Year 9 Full boarding £14,670
Weekly boarding £13,055
Years 10 and 11 Full boarding £15,525
Weekly boarding £13,820
Years 12 and 13 Full boarding £15,525
Weekly boarding £13,820

Families looking for regular boarding can select either our Weekly or Full Boarding option. Our weekly boarding
fee is now available for pupils in Year 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13 and is for UK resident parents only.

Weekly boarders can be dropped off at school on either Sunday night or Monday morning and may be collected
on Friday evening or on Saturday after fixtures. Full boarders may stay at school throughout each term and will go
home for Exeat weekends and Half Term holidays.

PAYMENT DETAILS

In all cases, we aim to make School Fees as inclusive as possible. However, some items are excluded, the main items of which
are listed below:
@ school Trips, external entertainments, activities involving material costs, external tuition and personal equipment
@ Fees for external exams (GCSE and A level; approximately £400 per pupil per exam series)
@ Learning Support/EAL lessons
@ ndividual Music Lessons and hire of instruments

Payment should be made to

Lloyds Bank Sort Code: 30-92-06
Castle Street Account No: 00234948
Cirencester, GL7 1QJ IBAN: GB84LOYD30920600234948

BIC: LOYDGB21102

All fees and monies due are required on or before the first day of term. If payment is late an administrative charge of
£30 will be made, in addition to a monthly late payment charge of 1% on the outstanding balance;

The Governors reserve the right to request the withdrawal of a pupil if the bills are not paid on time;

The Governors set fees for an annual course of tuition which is split into three equal termly amounts;

The Governors will endeavour to give as much notice as possible of a rise in fees; however, they reserve the right to
impose a surcharge at any time in the event of a sudden and unpredictable rise in school running costs;

Monthly instalments can be arranged via an external commercial school fee plan company.

Details of all pupil insurances can be obtained from the Finance Office
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LEAVING: A Full Term’s Notice (or a term’s fees in lieu) must be given by parents or guardians before a pupil is withdrawn. This

notice should be received in writing

SUPPLEMENTARY CHARGES:

JUNIORS:
Occasional meals
Music lessons
Dance Lessons
School Bus
Annual Charge
Junior Learning Support
After School Club

SENIORS:
LEARNING SUPPORT:

by the Head of College or Head of Juniors on or before the first day of term.

£3.00

£27.75 per 30 minute lesson (10 weeks’ notice required to discontinue lessons)

£58 per term based on 1 lesson per week

Timetable and prices available from the Reception Manager

£12.50 RCJS Parents’ Association subscription

Details on additional services and fees available from the Learning Support Department
£8.50 per hour or part of. (Currently charged from 15.30-17.00), but open until 18.00.

Details on additional services and fees available from the Learning Support Department

EAL TUITION:

All international pupils take EAL during their time at Rendcomb College. On arrival, students sit the online Oxford
Placement Test. This score, combined with material from their application, allows our department to recommend a
weekly number of EAL lessons. The pupil’s year group and length of stay also factor into these calculations.

Years 7-9 2 x 55 minute EAL lessons per week: £1,280 per term

4 x 55 minute EAL lessons per week: £2,560 per term
Years 10-11 2.5 x 55 minute lessons per week for IGCSE English as a Second Language: £1,600 per term.
6th Form 4 x 55 minute IELTS lessons per week: £2,560 per term

Administrative Support £11.50 - £35.00 per request

ADDITIONAL LESSONS:

Music lessons
Dance lessons
Latin lessons
LAMDA lessons

INCIDENTALS:
American Studies
Bedding/linen charge, (Boarder)
Exam Charges
Occasional Meals
Old Rendcombian Society

£37.00 per 40 minute lesson (10 weeks’ notice required to discontinue lessons)
£85 per term based on 1 lesson per week

£420 per term

£300 per term individual, £180 shared

£2,042 per term

On entry, Year 7-11 £72, Year 12-13 £36
Approximately £400 per exam series
£3.70

£8.00 per term

Annual Charge, Rendcomb Parents’ Association Subscription £12.50

OTHER ACTIVITIES:
Field Trips
Riding
Shooting
Theatre Trips/Boarding Activities
School Buses

£100 to £200

£42 approx. per lesson

£15.25 per session, plus competition charges

£15 to £60 approximately per trip

Timetable and prices on application from the Reception Manager

Prices for other activities may vary





